Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Jerry Yeh 03/28/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	WEICO (ASIA) IN	DUSTRIES LTD.				
Street Address:	No. 1-2 Tarsum Road, Tarsun Village, Sweilin Shang					
City:	Yunlin Hsien					
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	R.O.C.					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 11692335 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 1						
Fax Number: (612)349-6556						
Fax Number: (612)349-6556 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6123397461						
Email:	alan@nm-ip					
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CFP00728 (20070339.ORI)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan D. Kamrath				
Total Attachments: 1 source=20070339ASGN#page1.tif						

This Assignment agree	ement is applicable to an invention	entitled (invention Title)
Atended 1751 A Betweet A	entication for this invention execut	LIZER
U.S. Pater	No.	, issued
(Check one)	Patent rights. In this case, the as:	signee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) (e)	Patent Application identified above. erred to in this agreement is (or an	e):
(Full name of first assigner)		nge, Sweilin Shang. Yunlin Hsien. Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, (Address)	il any)	
(Euli name of third assigner, if a	(INV)	
(Full name of fourth assignor if	anv)	
(Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE	referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assigned)	TURICO (A STAL INDUSCI	RIES LTD
The Second ASSIGN	E referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		
The Second ASSIGN (Check one) 🔲 8	an individual	(State or Country)
0 *	a partnership a Corporation of	(State or Country)
		ned on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), is which is acknowledged, have a	n consideration of \$1.00 paid by ea nd do hereby assign the following	ach ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receip to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal inte continuation the right to r	s, continuations-in-part, divisionals taim priority updat 35 U.S.C. 119.	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all , re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; at based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. preament the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Director of Patents and Tradem	harks to issue all Letters Patent to i with sole use and enjoyment of sa	preement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the aid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNO ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said	DR(s) agree(s) to communicate to t invention, and testify in any legal p renewal, reevamination and reiss.	said ASSIGNEE(s), or inell representatives, any lacts inform to the proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuat the applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
new and all Lattors Datant to be	siscued to said ASSIGNEE(s). Mai	btain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
JEPAY YE	I JERRY YEH	March 28, 2007
(Signature of soi	e or first assignor)	{Date}
· -		
	cond assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of sec	cond assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0674